

North Topsail Beach Fire Department 2008 Loggerhead Court North Topsail Beach, NC 28460

It is the recommendation of the Fire Chief and Police Chief for the town to install pedestrian traffic controls at the town-owned crosswalks. The town has five marked state-approved crosswalks.

Our recommendation is to do this project in phases, with a set number each year to help with the cost.

The need to increase the visibility and safety at these crosswalks comes when tourism has grown along with the number of new homes built within the community and adjoining areas.

The cost of the equipment alone is \$8,142.10. This does not include the installation.

Chad Soward
Fire Chief
North Topsail Beach Fire
Department

2049 New River Inlet Rd.

North Topsail Beach, NC 28460 910.328.2200

NORTH TOPSAIL BEACH
FOUNDED IN 1990 Peteris Tranquil Beauty NORTH CAROLINA